

NOTICE OF BUDGET WORKSHOP OMRO TOWN BOARD

Immediately Following Town Board Meeting Omro Town Hall, 4205 Rivermoor Road, Omro

OCTOBER 16, 2023 2024 BUDGET WORKSHOP

The Omro Town Board will hold a meeting on Monday, October 16, 2032, at the Omro Town Hall, 4205 Rivermoor Road, Omro, to commence at the conclusion of the regular monthly board meeting.

The purpose of the meeting is to compile a proposed Town of Omro budget for the year 2024. The budget will be discussed; however, no official board action will be taken at this meeting.

NOTE: The chairman reserves the right to change the order of items on the agenda. **QUORUM NOTICE**: A quorum of other governmental bodies may be present, but no action may be taken other than noticed above.

ACCOMMODATION NOTICE: Efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled persons upon proper notice by calling 685-2111.

POSTING NOTICE: Notice of this meeting was posted at the following locations: Omro Town Hall, 4205 Rivermoor Road; Garbage & Recycling Drop-Off Center, Wendt Road & County Road FF; and near the Corner of Liberty School Rd & County Road F. Notice was also posted on the Town of Omro website and emailed to the Omro Herald and the Oshkosh Northwestern.

Dana Woods, Town Clerk

October 5, 2023